Addendum 1

June 15, 2017

MALT AVE. STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. 41-5170-52001.14630 CITY OF COMMERCE

The following is provided in Addendum 1 for the subject project

1. Addendum Acknowledgment

Please include Addenda Acknowledgment in your Cover Letter with a sentence stating:
"OUR FIRM ACKNOWLEDGES THE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 FOR THIS PROJECT."

2. Revised Drawing Set (See Attached)

The drawing set has been revised to reflect the following:

Sheet 2:

- 1. Revised the plan view
- 2. Revised the typical section to reflect the dimensions of the speed cushions
- 3. Replaced section A and B with Los Angeles County Dept. of Public Works (LACDPW) details
- 4. Revised the chevron detail C
- 5. Revised striping detail F
- 6. Removed chevron detail.

Sheet 3:

- 1. Remove stripe on top of cushion
- 2. Reduced width of cushion

3. Revised Cost Estimate (See Attached)

- 1. Revised Item 3 describing speed cushion dimensions and unit price
- 2. Revised item 7 number to 60. Revised unit price
- 3. Moved two items from Additive to base bid- "Bump" legend and striping around Hump and reduced quantity of striping

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

PROJECT NO: 41-5170-52001.14630

MALT AVENUE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE CITY OF COMMERCE

BIDDER SHALL COMPLETE AND SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTS AND ATTACHMENTS AS REQUIRED

PALP. INC.DBA

EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

SUBMITTED BY: ______(Bidder's Name)

In accordance with the City of Commerce's Notice Inviting Sealed Bid Proposals, the undersigned BIDDER, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, labor, and incidentals required for the above stated project as set forth in the Plans, Specifications, and contract documents therefore, and to perform all work in the manner and time prescribed therein.

BIDDER declares that this proposal is based upon careful examination of the work site, Plans, Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, and all other contract documents. If this proposal is accepted for award, BIDDER understands that failure to enter into a contract in the manner and time prescribed will result in forfeiture to the City of Commerce of the guarantee accompanying this proposal.

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the entire work. The contract will be awarded on the prices shown on the bid schedule. It is agreed that the unit and/or lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and fees. In the case of discrepancies in the amounts bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

If awarded the Contract, the undersigned further agrees that in the event of the BIDDER'S default in executing the required contract and filing the necessary bonds and insurance certificates within ten working days after the date of the City of Commerce's notice of award of contract to the BIDDER, the proceeds of the security accompanying this bid shall become the property of the City of Commerce and this bid and the acceptance hereof may, at the City of Commerce's option, be considered null and void.

DELIVERED TO:

City of Commerce

Attn: Purchasing Division of Finance

2535 Commerce Way

City of Commerce, California 90040

Bid shall be submitted in a sealed envelope and plainly marked on the outside ""MALT AVENUE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 41-5170-52001.14630, — Do Not Open With Regular Mail".

BID DUE DATE: July 6, 2017 at 3:00 PM. Late proposals will not be considered.

BID SCHEDULE

MALT AVENUE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

To the Commerce City Council, herein called the "Council"; Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents' relating thereto, the undersigned bidder, having familiarized himself with the work as per the paragraph, "Discrepancies and Misunderstandings," contained in the "INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS" section, and with the terms of the contract, the local conditions affecting the performance of the contract, and the cost of the work at the place where the work is done, and with the drawings and specifications and other contract documents, hereby proposes and agrees to perform, within the time stipulated, the contract, including all of its component parts, and everything required to be performed, and to provide and furnish any and all of the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment, and all applicable taxes, utility and transportation services necessary to perform the contract and complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for this contract in the City of Commerce, all in strict conformity with the Contract Documents on file at the office of the City Clerk of said City, per the following bid schedule. Bidder shall provide a BID AMOUNT FOR EACH BID ITEM. Failure to provide a bid amount for each item shall render the bid nonresponsive. Bidder shall provide the BID AMOUNT FOR THE TOTAL COST OF LABOR, MATERIALS & ALL ITEMS ASSOCIATED WITH THE FULL COMPLETION OF THE NOTED SCOPE OF WORK and for the installation of bid items. Failure to provide a bid amount for the total cost of labor for the project shall render the bid non-responsive.

In accordance with the City of Commerce's Notice of Inviting Sealed Bids, the undersigned BIDDER, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, labor, and incidentals required for the above stated project as set forth in the Plans, Specifications, and contract documents therefore, and to perform all work in the manner and time prescribed therein.

BIDDER declares that this proposal is based upon careful examination of the work site, Plans, Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, and all other contract documents. If this proposal is accepted for award, Bidder understands that failure to enter into a contract in the manner and time prescribed will result in forfeiture to the City of Commerce of the guarantee accompanying this proposal.

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the entire work. THE CITY OF COMMERCE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DELETE OR CANCEL ANY ITEM FROM THE CONTRACT AT ANY TIME FOR ANY REASON. The contract will be awarded on the prices shown on the bid schedule. It is agreed that the unit and/or the lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and fees. In the case of discrepancies in the amounts bid, unit prices shall govern over extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures.

The contract will be awarded to a responsible contractor which submits the lowest responsive bid. The lowest bid shall be the lowest bid price on the base contract without consideration of the prices on the additive or deductive items. A responsible bidder who submitted the lowest bid as determined by this section shall be awarded the contract, if it is awarded. This section does not preclude the local agency from adding to or deducting from the contract any of the additive or deductive items after the lowest responsible bidder has been determined.

If awarded the Contract, the undersigned further agrees that in the event of the BIDDER'S default in executing their required contract and filing the necessary bonds and insurance certificates within ten (10) working days after the date of the City of Commerce's notice of award of contract to the BIDDER, the proceeds of the security accompanying this bid shall become the

property of the City of Commerce and this bid and the acceptance hereof, at the option of the City of Commerce, may be considered null and void.

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Project Specifications for the MALT AVE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT HEREBY PROPOSES to furnish all materials, equipment, tools, labor, transportation, incidentals, methods, for the complete installation of Asphalt speed Humps on Malt Ave with all Associated signing and striping and Rumble strips bid items in complete accordance with the said Project Specifications for the following unit prices. The work includes all the requirements included in these specifications.

Our bid to furnish and construct all necessary improvements in conformance, plans, specifications; and all applicable codes/standards is as follows:

BIDDER TO COMPLETE ALL SHADED AREAS

BASE CONTRACT BID					
Item #	Description	Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment to mobilize, demobilize, and provide cleanup of construction site: provide all bonds, insurances, and obtain all permits, (60% due at mobilization, 40% due at demobilization), complete for the Lump Sum Price of:	1	LS	12000-	15000-
2	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material, and equipment as required to provide public convenience, safety and traffic control, including warning signs, high level warning devices, delineators, regulatory signs, barricades, and trench plate bridging, complete for the Lump Sum Price of:	1	LS	15000-	15000-
3	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material, and equipment as required to Construct a 76 feet long and 6.5 feet wide and 3.0" high Asphalt Concrete Speed Cushion 1/2" hot mix-PG 64-10 including cold Milling existing 1.5" AC per detail "A", complete for the Unit Price of:	6	EA	7200	43200
4	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material, and equipment as required to Remove sign and post, complete for the Unit Price of:	2	EA	155.	310-
5	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material, and equipment as required to Install a sign and post, complete for the Unit Price of:	20	EA	265	5300

ltem#	Description	Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Total
6	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install thermoplastic edgeline stripe per Caltrans Detail 27B complete in place for the Unit Price of:	5,000	EA	0.75	3750 -
7	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install thermoplastic Chevron per Detail "C" and "F" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	60	EA	23	1300-
8	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install thermoplastic centerline pavement markers per Caltrans Detail 23 as shown on Detail "F" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	80	LF	17	1360
9	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install transverse rumble Strips 6 feet wide and 40 feet long on Malt Ave per detail "B" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	2	EA	565	1130-
10	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install thermoplastic 12" Wide Striping around speed hump per Detail "F" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	1500	LF	2.25	3375
11	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to <u>install thermoplastic</u> "BUMP" pavement legend per Detail "D" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	24	EA	90-	2160 -

All other work items, materials, equipment, tools, labor, transportation, incidentals, and methods which are not specifically listed in the above bid items, but are necessary to complete the project per plans, specifications, and all applicable standards and codes are considered to be included in the above bid items.

Total Base Contract Bid Amount in \$ 9/965.—
Numbers:

Total Base Contract Bid Amount in Words:

Total Base Contract Bid Amount in Words:

Add	ditive Bid Alternative 1-So	uppleme	ntal S	Signing &	Striping
Item #	Description	Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Total

Additive Bid Alternative 1-Supplemental Signing & Striping

Item #	Description	Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Total
12	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material, and equipment as required to Install a sign on the same post or existing post complete for the Unit Price of:	14	EA	175	2450
13	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to install thermoplastic 12" Wide Advance Warning Striping per Detail "E" complete in place for the Unit Price of:	500	LF	2.25	1125

All other work items, materials, equipment, tools, labor, transportation, incidentals, and methods which are not specifically listed in the above bid items, but are necessary to complete the project per plans, specifications, and all applicable standards and codes are considered to be included in the above bid items.

Total Additive Bid Alternative 1 Amount in Numbers:	
Total Additive Bid Alternative 1 Amount in Words:	Three thoums Fire Hindres Jerumy Five dellars

Item #	Description	Quantity	unit	Unit Price	Total
14	Per plan and specifications furnish all labor, material and equipment necessary to Remove existing striping and RPMs by grinding/sandblasting and install new thermoplastic striping to include centerline stripe detail 22, lane lines detail 9, detail 38, pavement legends such as R/R, stop bars, left and right Arrows, chevrons, 12" crosswalks, 12" limits line, etc for Malt Ave from Garfield Ave to Telegraph Road complete in place for the Unit Price of:	1	LS	11000-	11000

All other work items, materials, equipment, tools, labor, transportation, incidentals, and methods which are not specifically listed in the above bid items, but are necessary to complete the project per plans, specifications, and all applicable standards and codes are considered to be included in the above bid items.

Total Additive Bid Alternative 2 Amount in Numbers:	\$ 11000
Total Additive Bid Alternative 2 Amount in Words:	Greven Hirismu mella

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATIVE 1 + ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATIVE 2 AMOUNT IN NUMBERS:

\$ 106540 -

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATIVE 1 + ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATIVE 2 AMOUNT IN WORDS:

one thindred six thousand tive thindred formy delles

The contractor must bid all three bid schedule to include Base bid and Additive Bid Alternative 1 and Additive Bid Alternative 2. The low bid will be established based on the "Base Bid". The Additive Bid Alternatives will not be taken into account in determining the lowest responsible bidder, but may be awarded to the awardee at the sole and complete discretion of the City as part of the performance of the contract.

It is understood and agreed that:

- (1) The contract will be awarded on the basis of the lowest responsive and responsible bidder whose proposal complies with all the requirements prescribed.
- (2) After the bid has been accepted, the designated contractor shall attend a pre-job conference. The contractor shall be informed of said time and location.
- (3) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of the City, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (4) The City will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part to the undersigned in making up submitted bid, nor will bidders be released on account of errors.
- (5) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not fraudulent or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a fraudulent bid, or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for himself and advantage over any other bidder.
- (6) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the Laws of the State of California.
- (7) The undersigned bidder agrees to commence work within ten (10) working days from the date of execution of the contract by the City and agrees to have all the work completed within <u>twenty (20) working days</u> from said date of the Notice to Proceed.

The bid prices shall include any and all costs, including labor, materials, appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties and any and all other incidental costs to complete the project, in compliance with the Bid and Contract Documents and all applicable codes and standards.

All other work items not specifically listed in the bid schedule, but necessary to complete the work per bid and contract documents and all applicable codes and standards are assumed to be included in the bid prices.

A bid is required for the entire work, that the quantities set forth in the Bid Schedule are to calculate total bid amount, and that final compensation under the contract will be based upon the actual quantities of work satisfactorily completed

BIDDER understands that a bid is required for the entire work, that the quantities set forth in the Bid Schedule are to calculate total bid amount, and that final compensation under the contract will be based upon the actual quantities of work satisfactorily completed. The BIDDER agrees that the City reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any quantity shown and to delete any item from the contract and pay the contractor at the bid unit prices so long as the total amount of change does not exceed forty percent (40%) (in addition or minus) of the total bid amount. If the change exceeds forty percent (40%), a change order may be negotiated to adjust unit bid prices. It is agreed that the unit and/or lump sum prices bid include all appurtenant expenses, taxes, royalties, and fees. In the case of discrepancies in the amount bid, unit prices shall govern over-extended amounts, and words shall govern over figures. All other work items not specifically listed above, but necessary to complete the work per applicable standards are assumed to be included in the above bid prices.

EXAMINATION OF SPECIFICATIONS AND SITE OF WORK

The Bidder declares that he/she has carefully read and examined the project plans, specifications, bid documents, and he/she has made a personal examination of the site (indicate name of the person, representing the bidder, who inspected the site and date below) and that he/she understands the exact scope of the Project.

Name of Person who	inspected the site:	JUSTIN	BISBING	
Date of Inspection: _	6/14/17			

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and has included their provisions in this Proposal: IF NO ADDENDUM HAS BEEN RECEIVED, WRITE "NONE".

Addendum No	Dated UISI1
Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No.	Dated

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

- BID PROPOSAL FORM
- o BID BOND FORM
- PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS FORM
- BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM
- BIDDER INFORMATION FORM
- NON COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
- o ONE ORIGINAL and TWO COPIES

SIGNATURE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDDER executes and submits this proposal with the names, titles, hands, and seals of all aforementioned principals. PALE INC.DBA	
Legal Name of Bidder: <u>EXCEL PAVING COMPANY</u>	
Federal I.D. No.: FED. 95-3672914 Contractor's License No.: STATE LIC. 688659 "A"	
License Expiration Date: 5/31/2018 License Classification: A.C31.C12	
Business Address 2230 LEMON AVENUE (Street and/or P.O. Box) LONG BEACH, CA 90806	
(City) (State) (Zip)	
E-Mail Address: Jaisan G@ Excel Paving ner	
Business Telephone No.: (562) 599-5841 Facsimile No.: FAX (562) 591-7485	
Signature of Bidder - Print Name and Title of Bidder President	rown III
Executed thisday of JUL - 6 2017, 2017 atLONG BEACH, California.	
Subscribed and sworn to this day of, 2017.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
C. PHILLIPS COMM. #2170177 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2020	

BID BOND FORM

PROJEC) NO: 41-5170-52001.14630

MALT AVENUE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN THE CITY OF COMMERCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that	
PALP Inc. dba Excel Paving Company	
as BIDDER, AND	*
Federal Insurance Company	,
as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the C	City of Commerce, in the penal sum ofdollar
(\$), which is ten perc	ent (10%) of the total amount bid by BIDDER
To the City of Commerce for the above stated prand SURETY agree to be bound, jointly an CONDITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUC bid to the City of Commerce for the above stated accepted and a contract is awarded and enterespecified, then this obligation shall be null and verifiect in favor of the City of Commerce. IN WITH their names, titles, hands, and	d severally, firm by these presents. THE H that, whereas BIDDER is about to submit a project, if said bid is rejected, or if said bid is ed into by BIDDER in the manner and time oid, otherwise it shall remain in full force and
seals this 12th day of June	_, 2017.
BIDDER* PALP Inc. dba Excel Paving Company 223	30 Lemon Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90806 562-599-5841
Curtis P. Brown III President	
SURETY* Federal Insurance Company	15 Mountain View Rd., Warren, NJ 07059
Much Co. Rips	908-903-2000
Douglas A. Rapp, Attorney in Fact	
*Provide BIDDER/SURETY name, address and tel and telephone number for authorized representative	
Subscribed and sworn to this day of	, 2017.
NOTARY PUBLIC	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County ofOrange)	
On before me,	Debra Swanson, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Douglas A. Rapp</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his the of their authorized capacity (ice), and that by person (a), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	dged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DEBRA SWANSON COMM. # 2170759 R NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA R ORANGE COUNTY
Signature De la Lucinson	(Seal)



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this day of December, 2011.

Kenneth C. Wende, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

SS.

On this 16th day of December, 2011 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority, and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By-Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 2316685 Commission Expires July 14, 2014



Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 12th day of June, 2017







Kenneth C. Wegsel, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656

e-mail: surety@chubb.com

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the documents of the individual who signed the individual who

which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfu		
State of California		
County of Los Angeles		
	Illips, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of	, Notary Public
personally appeared Curtis. P. Brown III		,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the within instrument and acknowledged to m capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatur which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	the that he/she/they executed re(s) on the instrument the po	the same in his/her/their authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of Ca	llifornia that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)	C. PHILLIPS COMM. #2170177 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2020
ADDITIONAL	L OPTIONAL INFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment comple appears above in the notary properly completed and atta	S FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM sted in California must contain verbiage exactly as section or a separate acknowledgment form must be sched to that document. The only exception is if a sutside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	acknowledgment verbiage as verbiage does not require the California (i.e. certifying the	may be printed on such a document so long as the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date		ion must be the State and County where the document ed before the notary public for acknowledgment.

(Additional information)

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

- ☐ Individual (s)
- ☐ Corporate Officer

(Title)

- ☐ Partner(s)
- ☐ Attorney-in-Fact
- ☐ Trustee(s)
- Other

- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Section 4100 through 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code, and any amendments thereto, each bidder shall set forth in its bid, the name and location of the-place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Contractor, specially fabricates and Installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one half of 1 percent of the Contractor's total bid; and the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The Contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the Contractor.

No	Name, address, and phone number of subcontractors, suppliers, and vendors	Name portion of work, materials, and/or equipment	Contractor' s License #	DIR#	Dollar Amount	% of Total Bid Amount
1	BC Traffic speculists 038 W Sowthern Ac 020416 (1) 114) 9741190	Swiping	877686 B	2203 100000	\$ 27210	26%
2					\$	
3					\$	
4					\$	
5			·		\$	

No	Name, address, and phone number of subcontractors, suppliers, and vendors	Name portion of work, materials, and/or equipment	Contractor's License #	DIR#	Dollar Amount	% of Total Bid Amount
6					\$	
7					\$	

Note: The prime contractor is required to perform, with its own organization, contract work amounting to at least 51% of the Contract Price.

1 4 2	
fuits Phone	Curtis P. Brown III President
Signature	Name and Title
	PALP, INC.DBA
111 - 6 2017	EXTEL PAVING COMPAGY
Date	Company Name

BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM

The bidder is required to state what work of a similar character to that included in the proposed contract he has successfully performed and give references which will enable the City Council to judge of his responsibility, experience, skill, business and financial standing.

The following are the names, addresses, and telephone numbers for three public agencies for which BIDDER has performed similar work with public agency within the past three years.

Additional pages supporting this portion of the proposal may be attached.

REE ATTACHED

REFERENCES	
	Reference 1
Project Owner/Client	
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address 3	
Contact Person	
Telephone	
	Reference 2
Brainet Owner/Client	Neierence 2
Project Owner/Client Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address 79	
Address Contact Person	
Telephone	
TOTOPHONO	
	Reference 3
Project Owner/Client	
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address	
Contact Person	
Telephone	
	Reference 4
Project Owner/Client	
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address	
Contact Person	
Telephone	

	Reference 5
Project Owner/Client	
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address	
Contact Person	
Address Contact Person Telephone	
	Reference 6
Project Owner/Client	Reference
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address	
Contact Person	
Telephone	
	Reference 7
Project Owner/Client	
Brief Description	
Contract Amount	
Completion Date	
Address	
Contact Person	
Telephone	

BIDDER'S INFORMATION

BIDDER certifies that the	_	ation is true and con	rect:		
Bidder's Name					
Form of Legal Entity (i.e., individual, partnership, corporation, etc.)					
If a Corporation, State of	of Incorporation (i.e	e., Calif.) <u>CALIPOR</u>	NIAAIM		
Business Address _	2230 LEMON AVEI LONG BEACH, CA	90806			
Telephone _	(562) 599-5841				
State Contractor's Licer	nse No. and Class	STATE LIC. 6886	59 "A"		
Original Date Issued	5/31/94	Expiratio	n Date 5/31/201	8	
The following are the members, partners, joil proposal: Curtis P. Brown III Bruce F. Flatt Marcia S. Miller	nt venturers, and/o President and Chief Exec	or corporate officers	•		
Michele E. Drakuli	ich Assistant Secretary	(562) 599-5841		
The date(s) of any volu an interest in this propo	_	ry bankruptcy judgm	ents against any prir	ncipal having	
All current and prior DE interest in this proposal		fictitious business r PALP. INC.DSA EXCEL PAVING COM		al having an	
Previous contract performance Was any contract	rmance history: ct terminated previ	ously?:No			
Contract name a Date of terminat	and contract number ion:	s", provide the follo		44	
Owner contact p	erson and tel. no.:				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIDDER executes and su hands, and seals of all aforementioned principals this	
,	JUL - 6 ZUI/
BIDDER PALE INC. DRA	
EXCEL PAVING COMPANY	
furts Ph in	Curtis P. Brown I
	President
Subscribed and sworn to thisday of	- 8 2017 , 2017.
GEE ATTACH	HED /
ACKNOWLEDG	SMENT
State of California	
County of)	
Onbefore me,	
(inse	ert name and title of the officer)
Personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgmen his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person according to the person accord	nt to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law paragraph is true and correct.	rs of the State of California that the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Sea	al)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to

which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne	ss, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	
On before me, C. Phillip personally appeared Curtis. P. Brown III	OS, Notary Public , Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
the within instrument and acknowledged to me	ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ent.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	C. PHILLIPS COMM. #2170177 Notary Public-California (C. PHILLIPS) COMM. #2170177 Notary Public-California (C. PHILLIPS) My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2020
-	
ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
(Title or description of attached document)	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

Number of Pages _____ Document Date (Additional information)

~	ITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	
	Individual (s) Corporate Officer	
	(Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	

- · State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

"NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID" §7106. Any public works contract of a public entity shall include an affidavit, in the following form:

State of California	
County of)
Curtis P. Brown III (Name) PRESIDENT the foregoing bid, that the bid partnership, company, associatisham; that the bidder has not diffraudulent sham bid, and has rebidder or anyone else to put in bidder has not in any manner, with anyone to fix the bid price element of the bid price, or of the awarding the contract of anyone bid are true; and, further, that the breakdown thereof, or the contract.	Affiant, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that, he of the interest of, or on benaif of, any undisclosed person, on, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or irectly or indirectly, induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any a fraudulent sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference or the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost at of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any ents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and
	poration, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.
Project Name: MALT	
Company: FALP, INC. [2730 LEMO	DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPARY
Address: LONG SEAC	
Signature:	4 Ph su
Title: Curtis P. Br	rown III President
	State of California County of
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me in this Brown III day of JUL - 6-2017.
C. PHILLIPS COMM. #2170177 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2020	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
(Seal)	Signature

D-5

Non-collusion Affidavit

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

To the City of Commerce, Community Development Department:

In accordance with Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code 7106 the bidder declares that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or fraudulent; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or fraudulent sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a fraudulent sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or fraudulent sham bid.

Note: The above Non-collusion Affidavit is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Non-collusion Affidavit. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

BONDS

The following are the names, addresses, and telephone numbers for all brokers and sureties from whom BIDDER intends to procure faithful performance and payment bonds:
SITE INSPECTION
The Bidder declares that he/she has carefully read and examined the project specifications, bid documents, and he/she has made a personal examination of the site (indicate name of the person, representing the bidder, who inspected the site and date below) and that he/she understands the exact scope of the Project WITHOUT QUESTION.

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Date of Inspection:

The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and has included their provisions in this Proposal:

Addendum No	DatedDated
Addendum No	Dated
Addendum No.	Dated

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE

Name of Person who inspected the site:

BIDDER certifies that all previous contracts or subcontracts, all reports which may have been due under the requirements of any Agency, Site, or Federal equal employment opportunity orders have been satisfactorily filed, and that no such reports are currently outstanding.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

BIDDER certifies that affirmative action has been taken to seek out and consider minority business enterprises for those portions of work to be subcontracted, and that such affirmative actions have been fully documented, that said documentation is open to inspection, and that said affirmative action will remain in effect for the life of any contract awarded hereunder. Furthermore, BIDDER certifies that affirmative action will be taken to meet all equal employment opportunity requirements of the contract documents.

LABOR NONDISCRIMINATION

Attention is directed to the following Notice that is required by Chapter 5 of Division 4 of Title, California Code of Regulations.

NOTICE OF REQUIREMENT FOR NONDISCRIMINATION PROGRAM (GOV. CODE, SECTION 12990)

Your attention is called to the "Nondiscrimination Clause", set forth in Section 7-1.01.A(4), "Labor Nondiscrimination," of the Standard Specifications, which is applicable to all nonexempt state contracts and subcontracts, and to the "Standard California Nondiscrimination Construction Specifications" set forth therein. The Specifications are applicable to all nonexempt state construction contracts and subcontracts of \$5,000 or more.

PREVAILING WAGE

Attention is directed to Section 7-1.01.A(2), "Prevailing Wage," of the Standard Specifications.

The general prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for the county or counties in which the work is to be done, are available at the City of Commerce 2535 Commerce Way, Commerce, CA., 90040 address. These wage rates are not included in the Proposal and Contract for the project. Changes, if any, to the general prevailing wage rates will be available at the same location.

NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

BIDDER declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein: that no officer, agent, or employee of the City of Commerce is personally interested, directly or indirectly, in this proposal; that this proposal is made without connection to any other individual, firm, or corporation making a bid for the same work and that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

BUY AMERICA REQUIREMENTS

Attention is directed to the "Buy America" requirements of the Surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982 (Section 165) and the Intermodal Surface Transportation Efficiency Act of 1991 (ISTEA) Sections 1041(a) and 1048(a), and the regulations adopted pursuant thereto. In accordance with said law and regulations, all manufacturing processes for steel and iron materials furnished for incorporation into the work on this project shall occur in the United States; with the exception that pig iron and processed, palletized and reduced iron ore manufactured outside of the United States may be used in the domestic manufacturing process for such steel and iron materials. The application of coatings, such as epoxy coating, galvanizing, painting, and any other coating that protects or enhances the value of such steel or iron materials shall be considered a manufacturing process subject to the "Buy America" requirements.

A Certificate of Compliance, conforming to the provisions in Section 6-1.07, "Certificates of Compliance," of the Standard Specifications, shall be furnished for steel and iron materials. The certificates, in addition to certifying that the materials comply with the specifications, shall also specifically certify that all manufacturing processes for the materials occurred in the United States, except for the exceptions allowed herein.

The requirements imposed by said law and regulations do not prevent a minimal use of foreign steel and iron materials if the total combined cost of such materials used does not exceed one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the total contract cost or \$2,500, whichever is greater. The

Contractor shall furnish the Engineer acceptable documentation of the quantity and value of any foreign steel and iron prior to incorporating such materials into the work.

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

In the procurement of supplies, equipment, construction, and services by sub-recipients, the conflict of interest provisions in 24 CFR 85.36, OMB Circular A-110, and 24 CFR 570.611, respectively, shall apply. No employee, officer or agent of the sub-recipient shall participate in selection, or in the award administration of a contract supported by Federal funds if a conflict of interest, real or apparent, would be involved.

THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS BID PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATIONS, WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS BID AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. BIDDERS ARE CAUTIONED THAT MAKING A FALSE CERTIFICATION MAY SUBJECT THE CERTIFIER TO CRIMINAL PROSECUTION.

(Contractor shall sign and return entire Section C including the required following attached forms with its bids.)

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CERTIFICATE

I certify, by signature below, that I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code, which requires every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

Date:	- 6 2017 Project Number:				
Project Name:	MALT AVENUE STREET RACING MITIGATION IMPROVEMENT PROJE	C1			
Company Nam	e: PALP, INC. DEA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY				
Address:	LONG DEACH, CA 90806				
FOR THE CO	TRACTOR				
Title: Curtis P. Brown III President					
Signature:	fuls Phosin				

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION

TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29

The bidder, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, manager:

- Is not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any federal agency;
- Has not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any federal agency within the past 3 years;
- Does not have a proposed debarment pending; and
- Has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court
 of competent jurisdiction in any matter involving fraud or official misconduct within the
 past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.

Exceptions will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, initiating agency, and dates of action.

<u>Notes:</u> Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions. The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

Current Jobs-References (March 2017)

Cont #	Agency/Location	Job Name/Location:	Dates/Amount of Project
5387	City of Glendale	Prop 84 Green Streets	05/2017- In Progress
тс	613 E. Broadway, Glendale, CA 91206		\$2,223,985-
	Saarkis Oganesyan	818-548-3945	soganesyan@glendaleca.gov
5343	C/O Torrance	N. Wells Field Imprv	04/12/2016-09/2017 In Progress
кс	3031 Torrance Blvd, Torrance, CA 90503	(Recycled Water & Domestic Water Imprv)	\$2,164,034
	John Dettle	310-618-5990	jdettle@torranceCA.GOV
	国的对对对对自己的主义的		
5331	C/O Whittier	Palm Ave	02/18/2016-12/2016
JM/DD	13230 Penn St, Whittier, CA 90602		\$1,063,434 / \$1,093,223
	Kyle Cason	562-567-9511	kcason@cityofwhittier.ORG
	美国人民主义的		
5365	City of San Clemente	Major St Maintenance	5/23/2016-12/2016
TC	100 Avenida Presidio, San Clemente, CA 92672		\$411,382 / \$323,646
	Gary Voborsky	949-361-6132	voborskyg@san-clemente.org
			HALLEY STOKE THE
5359	C/O Laguna Niguel	Citywide Pavement	05/10/2016-09/01/2016
тс	30111 Crown Valley Pkwy, Laguna Niguel		\$2,863,000 / \$2,391,548
	Frank Borges	949-362-4325	fborges@cityoflagunaniguel.org
5353	BNSF	SB Auto Yard Track Expansion	04/22/2016-09/2016
ER	1685 Santa Fe Way, San Bernadino, CA 92410		\$2,119,981 / \$1,907,995
A compa	Khy Lim	626-372-9504	khy.lim@wilsonco.com
	STATE OF THE STATE	SCHOOL SECTION	
5338	C/O Duarte	Las Lomas Rd	03/15/2016-07/2016
ВР	1600 Huntington Dr, Duarte, CA 91010	,	\$207,093 / \$260,277
605 AT 117	Rafael Casillas	626-357-7931	rcasillas@accessduarte.com
建			1 医1231 经 经10 经

		经 与现代的 容易	
5333	C/O Beliflower	Parkig Dist No 1	02/29/2016-07/2016
DD	16600 Civic Center Dr, Bellflower, CA 90706		\$222,962 / \$218,575
	Jerry Stock	562-804-1424	jstock@bellflower.org
5314	C/O Beliflower	Bellflower Blvd	12/22/2015-07/2016
DĎ	16600 Civic Center Dr, Bellflower, CA 90706		\$1,164,847 / \$1,271,297.87
	Philip Wang	562-804-1424	pwang@bellflower.org
5372	County of Orange	Esplanade & Chapman	06/03/2016-07/2016
WP	300 N. Flower St, Santa Ana, CA 92703		\$424407 / \$1,751,645 (final)
	Bruce Poma	714-955-0214	bruce.poma@ocpw.ocgov.com
	计算的数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据	44、自分的过去式和	
5326	C/O Pico Rivera	Citywide Roadway Impvt	02/03/2016-06/03/2016
ВР	6615 Passons Blvd, Pico Rivera, CA 90660		\$267,213 / \$303,815
	Robert DelGadio	562-801-4364	rdelgadillo@pico-rivera.org
5288	C/O Lomita	Oak St-Watermain/Pavement	10/05/2015-02/12/2016
ВР	24300 Narbonne Ave, Lomita, CA 90717		\$1,727,682 / \$1,717,692
	Mark McAvoy	310-325-7110	m.mcavoy@lomitacity.com
		建设设施的建筑	
5153	C/O Los Angeles	Discovery of Science	05/2014-08/2015
JM	1149 S. Broadway, LA, CA 90015		\$1,288,823 / \$1,252,853
	Richard Campbell	213-847-4715	richard.campbell@lacity.org
5164	C/O Santa Ana	Grand Ave	06/2014-08/2015
DD	20 Civic Center Plaza 92701		\$3,179,058 / \$3,709,886
	Tyrone Chesanek	714-647-5045	tchesanek@santa-ana.org
		新世界 新世界 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京 東京	
5139	C/O Glendale	Glendale Ave	04/03/2014-06/30/2015
JM	613 E. Broadway, Glendale, CA 91206		\$4,046,874 / \$4,311,174
	Jasmina Zigic	818-937-8255	jzigic@glendaleca.gov